Position detection and monitoring with system
Position switch family PS
2
Introduction
Schmersal position switch – the continuation of a success story!
Position switches at Schmersal have a long tradition and belong to the company's core areas of
expertise. This tradition is now being continued with the new position switch family PS.
For automation, safety applications and elevator technology – the new series is suitable for a

The complete device with actuating element S200 serves as a basic switch in the construction kit system. The following ordering example can
therefore be transferred to all of the series listed.
Ordering example
For assembly of the modular selection, the
enclosure of the thrust pin included in the basic
switch must be removed and replaced with the
roller lever PS-H200.
PS116-Z11-STR-H200
+
Basic switch:
PS116-Z11-STR-S200
Actuator head:
Modular selection (construction kit)
to be ordered separately
Complete device
PS-H200
PS-R200
PS-K200
PS-K210
PS-K230
PS-K240
PS-K250
PS-N200
PS-J200
Position switch PS116, snap action 1 NO contact / 1 NC contact,
roller lever, M12 connector on right
7
Ordering code
PSxxx-Z11-L200-S200
Switching elements (others on request)
Z11 Snap action 1 NO contact / 1 NC contact
Z12 Snap action 1 NO contact / 2 NC contacts
Z11R Snap action 1 NO contact / 1 NC contact
with latching (not for PS3xx)
T11 Slow action 1 NO contacts / 1 NC contact
T12 Slow action 1 NO contacts / 2 NC contact
T03 Slow action 3 NC contacts
T11UE Slow action 1 NO contact / 1 NC contact
with overlapping contacts
T02H Slow action 2 NC contacts
with staggered contacts
Connection
Cable entry M20, screw connection
ST Connector plug M12, bottom
STR Connector plug M12, right
L200 Pre-wired cable bottom, 2 m (PS116 only)
LR200 Pre-wired cable right, 2 m (PS116 only)
Actuator elements (more on request)
PS116 and PS2xx series
S200 Plunger
R200 Roller plunger, roller Ø 9.5 mm
K200 Offset roller lever, roller Ø 12 mm
K210 Offset roller lever, roller Ø 14 mm
K230 Angle roller lever, roller Ø 14 mm
K240 Angle roller lever, roller Ø 22 mm
K250 Angle roller lever, roller Ø 22 mm
H200 Roller lever, roller Ø 16 mm,
length 24 mm
N200 Roller lever, roll Ø 20 mm, can be adjusted in 2
mm increments (24 … 66 mm)
J200 Rod lever with plastic rod Ø 6 mm, length 200 mm
PS3xx series
S300 Plunger
R300 Roller plunger, roller Ø 17.2 mm
K360 Angle roller lever, roller Ø 20 mm
K370 Offset roller lever, roller Ø 20 mm
H300 Offset roller lever, roller Ø 25 mm
N300 Roller lever, roll Ø 20 mm, can be adjusted
in 2 mm increments (24 … 66 mm)
J300 Rod lever, rod Ø 6 mm, length 200 mm
8
PS2xx / PS3xx

Positioning the lever − − − − −
 Ordering data modular construction kit
Type designation PS-S200 PS-R200 PS-K200 PS-K210 PS-K230
Ordering code 103010968 103010967 103010961 103010962 103010963
 Switch travel diagrams
Snap action Per NO
contact /
per NC
contact
0
1.0
4.5 6.02.5 0
1.0
4.5 6.02.5 0
1.8
6.7 9.33.5 0
0.9
4.6 6.32.4 0
1.1
5.2 7.02.8
Slow action Per NO
contact /
per NC
contact
0
3.5
3.3 6.02.5 0
3.5
3.3 6.02.5 0
5.1
4.7 9.33.5 0 3.3 6.32.4
3.5
0
4.0
3.7 7.02.8
1 NO / 1 NC
with
overlapping
0
2.0
3.8 6.03.0 0
2.0
3.8 6.03.0 0
2.8
5.5 9.34.3 0
1.9
3.8 6.33.0 0
2.2
4.3 7.03.4
2 NC with
staggered
contacts
0
1.0
3.8 6.03.0 0
1.0
3.8 6.03.0 0
1.3
5.5 9.34.3 0
0.9
3.8 6.33.0 0
1.1
4.3 7.03.4
Position switches
PS116 / PS2xx – Actuator heads
Contact closed Contact open T Positive break travel / angle
13

Positioning the lever − − − − −
 Ordering data modular construction kit
Type designation PS-S200 PS-R200 PS-K200 PS-K210 PS-K230
Ordering code 103010968 103010967 103010961 103010962 103010963
 Switch travel diagrams
Snap action Per NO
contact /
per NC
contact
0
1.0
4.5 6.02.5 0
1.0
4.5 6.02.5 0
1.8
6.7 9.33.5 0
0.9
4.6 6.32.4 0
1.1
5.2 7.02.8
Slow action Per NO
contact /
per NC
contact
0
3.5
3.3 6.02.5 0
3.5
3.3 6.02.5 0
5.1
4.7 9.33.5 0 3.3 6.32.4
3.5
0
4.0
3.7 7.02.8
1 NO / 1 NC
with
overlapping
0
2.0
3.8 6.03.0 0
2.0
3.8 6.03.0 0
2.8
5.5 9.34.3 0
1.9
3.8 6.33.0 0
2.2
4.3 7.03.4
2 NC with
staggered
contacts
0
1.0
3.8 6.03.0 0
1.0
3.8 6.03.0 0
1.3
5.5 9.34.3 0
0.9
3.8 6.33.0 0
1.1
4.3 7.03.4
14
Angle roller lever K240 Angle roller lever K250 Roller lever H200 Roller lever N200 Roller lever J200

Positioning the lever − − adjustable in 15° steps adjustable in 15° steps adjustable in 15° steps
 Ordering data modular construction kit
Type designation PS-K240 PS-K250 PS-H200 PS-N200 PS-J200
Ordering code 103010964 103010965 103010948 103010966 103010951
 Switch travel diagrams
Snap action Per NO
contact /
per NC
contact
0
1.9
9.3 13.04.9 0
2.0
9.0 12.25.0
14°
57°32°80° 80°0° 32°57°
14° 14°
57°32°80° 80°0° 32°57°
14°
14°
32°80° 80°0° 32°
14°
Slow action Per NO
contact /
per NC
contact
0
7.1
6.6 13.04.9 0
7.0
6.6 12.25.0
44°
42°32°80° 80°0° 32°42°
44° 44°
42°32°80° 80°0° 32°42°
44°
44°
32°80° 80°0° 32°
44°
1 NO / 1 NC
with
overlapping
0 7.7 13.0
3.9
6.0 0 7.6 12.2
4.0
6.0 42°80° 80°0° 38°
26°
38°42°
26°
42°80° 80°0° 38°
26°
38°42°
26°
80° 80°0° 38°
26°
38°
26°
2 NC with
staggered
contacts
0 7.7 13.0
1.9
6.0 0 7.6 12.2
2.0
6.0 48°80° 80°0° 38°
14°
38°48°

Positioning the lever − − adjustable in 15° steps adjustable in 15° steps adjustable in 15° steps
 Ordering data modular construction kit
Type designation PS-K240 PS-K250 PS-H200 PS-N200 PS-J200
Ordering code 103010964 103010965 103010948 103010966 103010951
 Switch travel diagrams
Snap action Per NO
contact /
per NC
contact
0
1.9
9.3 13.04.9 0
2.0
9.0 12.25.0
14°
57°32°80° 80°0° 32°57°
14° 14°
57°32°80° 80°0° 32°57°
14°
14°
32°80° 80°0° 32°
14°
Slow action Per NO
contact /
per NC
contact
0
7.1
6.6 13.04.9 0
7.0
6.6 12.25.0
44°
42°32°80° 80°0° 32°42°
44° 44°
42°32°80° 80°0° 32°42°
44°
44°
32°80° 80°0° 32°
44°
1 NO / 1 NC
with
overlapping
0 7.7 13.0
3.9
6.0 0 7.6 12.2
4.0
6.0 42°80° 80°0° 38°
26°
38°42°
26°
42°80° 80°0° 38°
26°
38°42°
26°
80° 80°0° 38°
26°
38°
26°
2 NC with
staggered
contacts
0 7.7 13.0
1.9
6.0 0 7.6 12.2
2.0
6.0 48°80° 80°0° 38°
14°
38°48°

Positioning the lever − − − − adjustable in 15° steps
 Ordering data modular construction kit
Type designation PS-S300 PS-R300 PS-K360 PS-K370 PS-H300
Ordering code 103015397 103015398 103015399 103015400 103015401
 Switch travel diagrams
Snap action Per NO
contact /
per NC
contact
0
1.0
4.5 6.02.5 0
1.0
4.5 6.02.5 0
1.6
8.0 10.54.5 0
1.1
4.6 6.32.6
14°
57°32°80° 80°0° 32°57°
14°
Slow action Per NO
contact /
per NC
contact
0
3.5
3.3 6.02.5 0
3.5
3.3 6.02.5 0 5.8 10.54.3
6.0
0
3.5
3.3 6.32.4
44°
42°32°80° 80°0° 32°42°
44°
1 NO / 1 NC
with
overlapping
0 3.8 6.0
2.0
3.0 0 3.8 6.0
2.0
3.0 0
3.4
6.5 10.55.1 0
1.9
3.3 6.33.0 48°80° 80°0° 38°
26°
38°48°
26°
2 NC with
staggered
contacts
0 3.8 6.0
1.0
3.0 0 3.8 6.0
1.0
3.0 0 6.5 10.5
1.7
5.1 0 3.3 6.3
1.0
3.0 48°80° 80°0° 38°
14°
38°48°

Positioning the lever − − − − adjustable in 15° steps
 Ordering data modular construction kit
Type designation PS-S300 PS-R300 PS-K360 PS-K370 PS-H300
Ordering code 103015397 103015398 103015399 103015400 103015401
 Switch travel diagrams
Snap action Per NO
contact /
per NC
contact
0
1.0
4.5 6.02.5 0
1.0
4.5 6.02.5 0
1.6
8.0 10.54.5 0
1.1
4.6 6.32.6
14°
57°32°80° 80°0° 32°57°
14°
Slow action Per NO
contact /
per NC
contact
0
3.5
3.3 6.02.5 0
3.5
3.3 6.02.5 0 5.8 10.54.3
6.0
0
3.5
3.3 6.32.4
44°
42°32°80° 80°0° 32°42°
44°
1 NO / 1 NC
with
overlapping
0 3.8 6.0
2.0
3.0 0 3.8 6.0
2.0
3.0 0
3.4
6.5 10.55.1 0
1.9
3.3 6.33.0 48°80° 80°0° 38°
26°
38°48°
26°
2 NC with
staggered
contacts
0 3.8 6.0
1.0
3.0 0 3.8 6.0
1.0
3.0 0 6.5 10.5
1.7
5.1 0 3.3 6.3
1.0
3.0 48°80° 80°0° 38°
14°
38°48°

NC
contacts
Type designation Material number
S200
Basic switch
Connector plug
Snap action
1 1 PS116-Z11-ST-S200 103006651
1 2 PS116-Z12-ST-S200 103006662
Slow action 1 1 PS116-T11-ST-S200 103006652
connecting cable
Snap action
1 1 PS116-Z11-L200-S200 103006633
1 2 PS116-Z12-L200-S200 103006647
Snap action with latch
1 1 PS116-Z11R-L200-S200 103009907
0 2 PS116-Z02R-L200-S200 103012043
Slow action 1 1 PS116-T11-L200-S200 103006634
R200
Connector plug
Snap action
1 1 PS116-Z11-ST-R200 103006653
0 2 PS116-Z02-ST-R200 103008391
1 2 PS116-Z12-ST-R200 103006663
Snap action with latch 1 2 PS116-Z12R-ST-R200 103009897
Slow action
1 1 PS116-T11-ST-R200 103006654
2 1 PS116-T21-ST-R200 103009215
connecting cable
Snap action 1 1 PS116-Z11-L200-R200 103006635
Slow action
1 1 PS116-T11-L200-R200 103006636
1 2 PS116-T12-L200-R200 103006648
K200
Connector plug
Snap action
1 1 PS116-Z11-ST-K200 103006655
1 2 PS116-Z12-ST-K200 103006664
connecting cable 1 1 PS116-Z11-L200-K200 103006637
K210
Connector plug
Snap action
1 1 PS116-Z11-ST-K210 103006656
1 2 PS116-Z12-ST-K210 103009491
Slow action
1 1 PS116-T11-ST-K210 103006657
2 1 PS116-T21-ST-K210 103013834
connecting cable
Snap action 1 1 PS116-Z11-L200-K210 103006638
Snap action with latch 1 2 PS116-Z12R-L200-K210 103009906
Slow action 1 1 PS116-T11-L200-K210 103006639
K230
Connector plug
Snap action 1 1 PS116-Z11-ST-K230 103006658
Slow action 0 2 PS116-T02-ST-K230 103014690
connecting cable Snap action
1 1 PS116-Z11-L200-K230 103006640
0 2 PS116-Z02-L200-K230 103011608
K240
Connector plug
Snap action
1 2 PS116-Z12-ST-K240 103006665
connecting cable 1 1 PS116-Z11-L200-K240 103006641
K250
Connector plug
Snap action 1 2 PS116-Z12-ST-K250 103006666
Slow action 1 2 PS116-T12-ST-K250 103006667
connecting cable
Snap action 1 1 PS116-Z11-L200-K250 103006642
Slow action
1 1 PS116-T11-L200-K250 103006643
1 2 PS116-T12-L200-K250 103015281
Position switches

NC
contacts
Type designation Material number
H200
Connector plug
Snap action
1 1 PS116-Z11-ST-H200 103006659
1 2 PS116-Z12-ST-H200 103009490
Slow action
1 1 PS116-T11-ST-H200 103006660
1 2 PS116-T12-ST-H200 103006668
0 3 PS116-T03-ST-H200 103012315
connecting cable
Snap action 1 1 PS116-Z11-L200-H200 103006644
Slow action
1 1 PS116-T11-L200-H200 103006645
1 2 PS116-T12-L200-H200 103006649
N200
Connector plug
Snap action
1 1 PS116-Z11-ST-N200 103006661
1 2 PS116-Z12-ST-N200 103010921
Slow action
1 1 PS116-T11-ST-N200 103011367
2 0 PS116-T20-ST-N200 103010065
1 2 PS116-T12-ST-N200 103011553
2 1 PS116-T21-ST-N200 103010067
connecting cable
Snap action
1 1 PS116-Z11-L200-N200 103006646
1 2 PS116-Z12-L200-N200 103008748
Slow action 1 2 PS116-T12-L200-N200 103006650
J200 Connector plug Slow action with
staggered contacts 0 2 PS116-T02H-ST-J200 103014413
Position switches
PS116 – Preferred types and ordering details
22
Position switch
with actuator element
Switching system NO
contacts
NC
contacts
Type designation Material number
S200
Basic switch
PS215
Metal
Snap action
1 1 PS215-Z11-S200 103014952
0 2 PS215-Z02-S200 103014953
1 2 PS215-Z12-S200 103014954
Slow action
1 1 PS215-T11-S200 103014977
0 2 PS215-T02-S200 103014978
1 2 PS215-T12-S200 103014979
PS216
Thermoplastic
Snap action
1 1 PS216-Z11-S200 103013713
0 2 PS216-Z02-S200 103015001
1 2 PS216-Z12-S200 103015002
Slow action
1 1 PS216-T11-S200 103015022
0 2 PS216-T02-S200 103015023
1 2 PS216-T12-S200 103015024
PS226
Thermoplastic
Snap action
1 1 PS226-Z11-S200 103015048
0 2 PS226-Z02-S200 103015049
1 2 PS226-Z12-S200 103015050
Slow action
1 1 PS226-T11-S200 103015073
0 2 PS226-T02-S200 103015074
1 2 PS226-T12-S200 103015075
R200
PS215
Metal
Snap action 1 1 PS215-Z11-R200 103014955
Slow action 1 1 PS215-T11-R200 103014981
PS216
Thermoplastic
Snap action
1 1 PS216-Z11-R200 103015003
0 2 PS216-Z02-R200 103015004
1 2 PS216-Z12-R200 103015005
Slow action
1 1 PS216-T11-R200 103015028
0 2 PS216-T02-R200 103015029
1 2 PS216-T12-R200 103015030
PS226
Thermoplastic
Snap action 1 1 PS226-Z11-R200 103015051
Slow action 1 1 PS226-T11-R200 103015076
Position switches
PS2xx – Preferred types and ordering details
23
Position switch
with actuator element
Switching system NO
contacts
NC
contacts
Type designation Material number
K200 PS216
Thermoplastic
Snap action 1 1 PS216-Z11-K200 103015006
Slow action 1 1 PS216-T11-K200 103015031
K210
PS215
Metal Snap action 1 1 PS215-Z11-K210 103014960
PS216
Thermoplastic
Snap action 1 1 PS216-Z11-K210 103015008
Slow action 1 1 PS216-T11-K210 103015033
K230
PS215
Metal
Snap action 1 1 PS215-Z11-K230 103014963
Slow action 1 1 PS215-T11-K230 103014988
PS216
Thermoplastic
Snap action 1 1 PS216-Z11-K230 103015010
Slow action 1 1 PS216-T11-K230 103015035
K240
PS215
Metal Slow action 1 1 PS215-T11-K240 103014991
PS216
Thermoplastic
Snap action 1 1 PS216-Z11-K240 103015013
Slow action 1 1 PS216-T11-K240 103015038
PS226
Thermoplastic Snap action 1 1 PS226-Z11-K240 103015061
K250 PS216
Thermoplastic
Snap action 1 1 PS216-Z11-K250 103015015
Slow action 1 1 PS216-T11-K250 103015040
H200
PS215
Metal Slow action 1 1 PS215-T11-H200 103014995
PS216
Thermoplastic
Snap action
1 1 PS216-Z11-H200 103013857
1 2 PS216-Z12-H200 103015017
Slow action
1 1 PS216-T11-H200 103015042
1 2 PS216-T12-H200 103015043
N200
PS215
Metal
Snap action 1 1 PS215-Z11-N200 103014972
Slow action 1 1 PS215-T11-N200 103014997
PS216
Thermoplastic
Snap action
1 1 PS216-Z11-N200 103015018
1 2 PS216-Z12-N200 103015019
Slow action
1 1 PS216-T11-N200 103015044
1 2 PS216-T12-N200 103015045
J200
PS215

NC
contacts
Type designation Material number
S200
Basic switch
PS315
Metal
Snap action
1 1 PS315-Z11-S200 103015406
0 2 PS315-Z02-S200 103015407
1 2 PS315-Z12-S200 103015408
Slow action
1 1 PS315-T11-S200 103015412
0 2 PS315-T02-S200 103015414
1 2 PS315-T12-S200 103015415
PS316
Thermoplastic
Snap action
1 1 PS316-Z11-S200 103015409
0 2 PS316-Z02-S200 103015410
1 2 PS316-Z12-S200 103015411
Slow action
1 1 PS316-T11-S200 103015417
0 2 PS316-T02-S200 103015418
1 2 PS316-T12-S200 103015419
S300
PS315
Metal
Snap action
1 1 PS315-Z11-S300 103015096
0 2 PS315-Z02-S300 103015097
1 2 PS315-Z12-S300 103015098
Slow action
1 1 PS315-T11-S300 103015112
0 2 PS315-T02-S300 103015113
1 2 PS315-T12-S300 103015114
PS316
Thermoplastic
Snap action
1 1 PS316-Z11-S300 103015129
0 2 PS316-Z02-S300 103015130
1 2 PS316-Z12-S300 103015131
Slow action
1 1 PS316-T11-S300 103015146
0 2 PS316-T02-S300 103015147
1 2 PS316-T12-S300 103015148
R300
PS315
Metal
Snap action
1 1 PS315-Z11-R300 103015099
0 2 PS315-Z02-R300 103015100
Slow action
1 1 PS315-T11-R300 103015116
0 2 PS315-T02-R300 103015117
PS316
Thermoplastic
Snap action
1 1 PS316-Z11-R300 103015132
0 2 PS316-Z02-R300 103015133
Slow action
1 1 PS316-T11-R300 103015152
0 2 PS316-T02-R300 103015153
Position switches
PS3xx – Preferred types and ordering details
25
Position switch
with actuator element
Switching system NO
contacts
NC
contacts
Type designation Material number
K360
PS315
Metal
Snap action 1 1 PS315-Z11-K360 103015102
Slow action 1 1 PS315-T11-K360 103015119
PS316
Thermoplastic
Snap action 1 1 PS316-Z11-K360 103015135
Slow action 1 1 PS316-T11-K360 103015155
K370
PS315
Metal
Snap action 1 1 PS315-Z11-K370 103015104
Slow action 1 1 PS315-T11-K370 103015121
PS316
Thermoplastic
Snap action 1 1 PS316-Z11-K370 103015137
Slow action 1 1 PS316-T11-K370 103015157
H300
PS315
Metal
Snap action 1 1 PS315-Z11-H300 103015106
Slow action 1 1 PS315-T11-H300 103015123
PS316
Thermoplastic
Snap action 1 1 PS316-Z11-H300 103015139
Slow action
1 1 PS316-T11-H300 103015159
1 2 PS316-T12-H300 103015160
N300
PS315
Metal
Snap action 1 1 PS315-Z11-N300 103015108
Slow action 1 1 PS315-T11-N300 103015125
PS316
Thermoplastic
Snap action 1 1 PS316-Z11-N300 103015141
Slow action
1 1 PS316-T11-N300 103015161
1 2 PS316-T12-N300 103015162
J300
PS315
Metal
Snap action 1 1 PS315-Z11-J300 103015110
Slow action 1 1 PS315-T11-J300 103015127
PS316
Thermoplastic
Snap action 1 1 PS316-Z11-J300 103015143
Slow action 1 1 PS316-T11-J300 103015163
Position switches
PS3xx – Preferred types and ordering details
26
■  Hauptsitz – Headquarters
K.A. Schmersal GmbH & Co. KG
Industrielle Sicherheitsschaltsysteme
Postfach 24 02 63,
42232 Wuppertal
Möddinghofe 30
D-42279 Wuppertal
Phone: +49 202 6474-0
Fax: +49 202 6474-100
■  Wettenberg
K.A. Schmersal GmbH & Co. KG
Vertriebsbüro Wettenberg
Im Ostpark 2
D-35435 Wettenberg
Phone: +49 641 9848-575
Fax: +49 641 9848-577